BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE
Appointments of July 21, 2014
*Re-application
“C” indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN COMMISSION: 3 vacancies with terms to expire July 31, 2017. All shall have an interest
in pedestrian safety and infrastructure, and be qualified voters of the City. The Commission advises the Council on
issues relating to sidewalks, walkways and trails. Monthly meetings held on the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00
p.m.

Pollard, Arthur 1619 Windsor St #2 3 Ahrens, Gregory Ped 3 07/31/2014
Ruhlen, Rachel 103 Longfellow Ln 4 Anderson, Sarah Ped 3 07/31/2014
Bailey, Christopher Ped 1 07/31/2014
Boyd, Elke Bike 2 07/31/2016
Burden, Mike Ped 1 07/31/2016
Harder, Dan Bike 6 07/31/2015
Heise, David Bike 5 07/31/2015
Kassel, Brant Bike 5 07/31/2015
Sommer, Andrew Street 1 07/31/2015

BOARD OF MECHANICAL EXAMINERS: 1 vacancy with term to expire June 17, 2016. Must be a layperson and a
resident of the City of Columbia. The Board is empowered to give examinations for mechanical heating, ventilation,

air conditioning and refrigeration licenses and certificates.

month at 5:00 p.m.

Readvertise

Vacant
Clithero, Philip
Dove, James
Oetker, Steven
Unger, Russell

Layperson

Gen Cont not in HVACR Bus

Professional Engineer
HVACR Contractor

HVACR Journey Mechanic

N BN DS

Monthly meetings held on the second Tuesday of the

06/17/2016
06/17/2017
06/17/2015
06/17/2015
06/17/2017

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 8 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2016 and August
1, 2017. One regular and one alternate member is needed from each of the following categories: person experienced
One alternate is also needed from each of the following

in fire prevention, registered architect, and layperson.
categories: professional engineer (experience in electrical/mechanical) and master plumber.
periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes.

the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Fire Expert — Reqular and Alternate

*17 yrs  Shanker, Richard (Reg) 1829 Cliff Dr

Architect — Reqular and Alternate
*18 yrs  Connell, Brian (Reg)

*3 yrs Scroggs, Stuart (Reg or Alt)

801 Edgewood Ave
1008 Maplewood Dr

Layperson — Reqular and Alternate
*12 yrs  Creasy, Jay (Reg)
*6yrs  Howe, Christopher (Alt)

911 West Rollins Rd
1710 Cliff Dr

PE Electric/Mechanical — Alternate
Readvertise

Master Plumber — Alternate
Readvertise

---REGULAR

Carlson, Kas Major Contractor 5
*Connell, Brian Architect a4
*Creasy, Jay Layperson 4
Jackson, Robert Landlord Boone Cnty
Malicoat, Fred PE Elec/Mech 4
Page, John Minor Contractor Boone Cnty
Rose, Mike Electrician Boone Cnty
*Shanker, Richard Fire Prevention 6
Weber, David PE Struct/Civil 6
Young, Matthew Master Plumber Boone Cnty
---ALTERNATE

Copeland, Melvin Minor Contractor Boone Cnty
*Howe, Christopher Layperson 6
Linneman, Greg PE Struct/Civil Boone Cnty
Muzzy, Douglas Major Contractor 4
Roberts, Chris Fire Prevention Boone Cnty
Sapp, Karen Electrician Callaway Cnty
*Scroggs, Stuart Architect 4
Tompkins, Shaun Landlord Boone Cnty

Vacant
Vacant

Master Plumber
PE Elec/Mech

The Commission
Monthly meetings held on

08/01/2015
08/01/2014
08/01/2014

08/01/2016

08/01/2016

08/01/2015

08/01/2015
08/01/2014

08/01/2016

08/01/2016

08/01/2015
08/01/2014
08/01/2016
08/01/2015
08/01/2014
08/01/2015
08/01/2014
08/01/2016
08/01/2016
08/01/2016



COLUMBIA VISION COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with terms to expire December 15, 2016 for coordinating
committee members. Both must be residents of Boone County, not residing within the city limits of Columbia.
Members must have demonstrated a commitment to the visioning process. Candidates will be evaluated on the ability
to work with data and understand systematic relationships, the ability to work collaboratively, management skills,
independence, existing memberships or positions, and contributions to the diversity of the Commission. The
Commission tracks, monitors and assists with the implementation of the visioning process. Meetings held on the
fourth Monday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Readvertise Alsbrook, Margie 6 12/15/2016
Cobbins, Alvin 2 12/15/2014
Vacant 12/15/2016
Harris, Maurice 6 12/15/2015
Vacant 12/15/2016
Hucker, Eric 6 12/15/2016
Scoble, James 6 12/15/2016
Watts, Bruce 5 12/15/2014
Wunderlich, Matthew 6 12/15/2015

FINANCE ADVISORY AND AUDIT COMMITTEE: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2016. Must be a
commercial banker with knowledge of public finance and investment banking, and a qualified voter and resident of the
City for at least one year prior to appointment. The Committee makes recommendations on financial matters to the
Council as needed. Meetings held on call.

Readvertise Arnold, Victor 6 12/31/2016
Scavone, Edward CPA 4 12/31/2016
Vacant Banker 12/31/2016
Sommer, Andrew 1 12/31/2014
Tarwater, Douglas 4 12/31/2014

HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2016. Must be a qualified voter
and resident of the City of Columbia. Members shall not serve on the board of directors or be employed by any
organization which applies for funding through the Commission or which receives funding upon recommendation of
the Commission. (Each academic and administrative unit of the University of Missouri shall be considered a separate
organization and each school of the Columbia Public School District shall be considered a separate organization.) The
Commission advises the City in all matters regarding the planning and contracting for human service programs to
adequately meet the needs of the citizens. Monthly meetings held on the third Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Readvertise Camp, Amy 5 12/31/2016
Fletcher, Michael 4 12/31/2014
Ford, Stacy 2 12/31/2015
Glindemann, Keith 3 12/31/2014
Hessler, Richard 4 12/31/2015
Jones, Mark 5 12/31/2016
Patterson, Shirley 4 12/31/2015
Seagraves, Thomas 2 12/31/2014
Trumbower, Eva 4 12/31/2014
Vacant 12/31/2016



PERSONNEL ADVISORY BOARD: 2 vacancies with terms to expire November 30, 2015. Two alternates are needed
to serve in the absence of, or disqualification of, the regular members. Must be residents and registered qualified
voters of the City, and shall have significant, substantive knowledge of social, legislative, political, and administrative
factors affecting personnel management and employee relations. In addition, members must not hold a lucrative
position in City government nor any other lucrative public office during their terms. The Board advises the Council on
its findings, opinions, various conclusions and recommendations on the status of the personnel system. Meetings held
on call.

Readvertise ---REGULAR

Cox, Stephen 5 09/30/2016
Jago, Arthur 5 09/30/2016
Jenks, Ronald 5 09/30/2014
Kamps, Thomas 4 09/30/2014
Kinkade, Kevin 5 09/30/2015
Rushing, Joy 1 09/30/2014
Slade, Leslie 3 09/30/2015
---ALTERNATE

Vacant 11/30/2015
Vacant 11/30/2015



