BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE Appointments of July 21, 2014

*Re-application

"C" indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN COMMISSION: 3 vacancies with terms to expire July 31, 2017. All shall have an interest in pedestrian safety and infrastructure, and be qualified voters of the City. The Commission advises the Council on issues relating to sidewalks, walkways and trails. Monthly meetings held on the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Pollard, Arthur Ruhlen, Rachel	1619 Windsor St #2 103 Longfellow Ln	3 4	<u>Ahrens, Gregory</u> <u>Anderson, Sarah</u> Bailey, Christopher	Ped Ped Ped	<u>3</u> 3 1	07/31/2014 07/31/2014 07/31/2014
			Boyd, Elke	Bike	2	07/31/2016
			Burden, Mike	Ped	1	07/31/2016
			Harder, Dan	Bike	6	07/31/2015
			Heise, David	Bike	5	07/31/2015
			Kassel, Brant	Bike	5	07/31/2015
			Sommer Andrew	Street	1	07/31/2015

BOARD OF MECHANICAL EXAMINERS: 1 vacancy with term to expire June 17, 2016. Must be a layperson and a resident of the City of Columbia. The Board is empowered to give examinations for mechanical heating, ventilation, air conditioning and refrigeration licenses and certificates. Monthly meetings held on the second Tuesday of the month at 5:00 p.m.

Readvertise	<u>Vacant</u>	<u>Layperson</u>		06/17/2016
	Clithero, Philip	Gen Cont not in HVACR Bus	4	06/17/2017
	Dove, James	Professional Engineer	2	06/17/2015
	Oetker, Steven	HVACR Contractor	4	06/17/2015
	Unger, Russell	HVACR Journey Mechanic	2	06/17/2017

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 8 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2016 and August 1, 2017. One regular and one alternate member is needed from each of the following categories: person experienced in fire prevention, registered architect, and layperson. One alternate is also needed from each of the following categories: professional engineer (experience in electrical/mechanical) and master plumber. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Fire Exp	ert - Regular and Alternate			REGULAR			
*17 yrs	Shanker, Richard (Reg)	1829 Cliff Dr	6	Carlson, Kas	Major Contractor	5	08/01/2015
				*Connell, Brian	<u>Architect</u>	<u>4</u>	08/01/2014
Archited	t - Regular and Alternate			*Creasy, Jay	<u>Layperson</u>	<u>4</u>	08/01/2014
*18 yrs	Connell, Brian (Reg)	801 Edgewood Ave	4	Jackson, Robert	Landlord	Boone Cnty	08/01/2016
*3 yrs	Scroggs, Stuart (Reg or Alt)	1008 Maplewood Dr	4	Malicoat, Fred	PE Elec/Mech	4	08/01/2016
				Page, John	Minor Contractor	Boone Cnty	08/01/2015
Laypers	on - Regular and Alternate	<u>!</u>		Rose, Mike	Electrician	Boone Cnty	08/01/2015
*12 yrs	Creasy, Jay (Reg)	911 West Rollins Rd	4	*Shanker, Richard	Fire Prevention	<u>6</u>	08/01/2014
*6 yrs	Howe, Christopher (Alt)	1710 Cliff Dr	6	Weber, David	PE Struct/Civil	6	08/01/2016
				Young, Matthew	Master Plumber	Boone Cnty	08/01/2016
PE Elect	ric/Mechanical - Alternate						
Readvert	ise			ALTERNATE			
				Copeland, Melvin	Minor Contractor	Boone Cnty	08/01/2015
Master I	<u> Plumber – Alternate</u>			*Howe, Christopher	<u>Layperson</u>	<u>6</u>	08/01/2014
Readvert	ise			Linneman, Greg	PE Struct/Civil	Boone Cnty	08/01/2016
				Muzzy, Douglas	Major Contractor	4	08/01/2015
				Roberts, Chris	Fire Prevention	Boone Cnty	08/01/2014
				Sapp, Karen	Electrician	Callaway Cnty	08/01/2015
				*Scroggs, Stuart	<u>Architect</u>	<u>4</u>	08/01/2014
				Tompkins, Shaun	Landlord	Boone Cnty	08/01/2016
				<u>Vacant</u>	Master Plumber		08/01/2016
				<u>Vacant</u>	PE Elec/Mech		<u>08/01/2016</u>

COLUMBIA VISION COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with terms to expire December 15, 2016 for coordinating committee members. Both must be residents of Boone County, not residing within the city limits of Columbia. Members must have demonstrated a commitment to the visioning process. Candidates will be evaluated on the ability to work with data and understand systematic relationships, the ability to work collaboratively, management skills, independence, existing memberships or positions, and contributions to the diversity of the Commission. The Commission tracks, monitors and assists with the implementation of the visioning process. Meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Readvertise	Alsbrook, Margie	6	12/15/2016
	Cobbins, Alvin	2	12/15/2014
	<u>Vacant</u>		12/15/2016
	Harris, Maurice	6	12/15/2015
	<u>Vacant</u>		12/15/2016
	Hucker, Eric	6	12/15/2016
	Scoble, James	6	12/15/2016
	Watts, Bruce	5	12/15/2014
	Wunderlich, Matthew	6	12/15/2015

FINANCE ADVISORY AND AUDIT COMMITTEE: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2016. Must be a commercial banker with knowledge of public finance and investment banking, and a qualified voter and resident of the City for at least one year prior to appointment. The Committee makes recommendations on financial matters to the Council as needed. Meetings held on call.

Readvertise	Arnold, Victor	6	12/31/2016
	Scavone, Edward Cl	PA 4	12/31/2016
	<u>Vacant</u> <u>B</u>	<u>anker</u>	12/31/2016
	Sommer, Andrew	1	12/31/2014
	Tarwater, Douglas	4	12/31/2014

HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2016. Must be a qualified voter and resident of the City of Columbia. Members shall not serve on the board of directors or be employed by any organization which applies for funding through the Commission or which receives funding upon recommendation of the Commission. (Each academic and administrative unit of the University of Missouri shall be considered a separate organization and each school of the Columbia Public School District shall be considered a separate organization.) The Commission advises the City in all matters regarding the planning and contracting for human service programs to adequately meet the needs of the citizens. Monthly meetings held on the third Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Readvertise	Camp, Amy	5	12/31/2016
	Fletcher, Michael	4	12/31/2014
	Ford, Stacy	2	12/31/2015
	Glindemann, Keith	3	12/31/2014
	Hessler, Richard	4	12/31/2015
	Jones, Mark	5	12/31/2016
	Patterson, Shirley	4	12/31/2015
	Seagraves, Thomas	2	12/31/2014
	Trumbower, Eva	4	12/31/2014
	<u>Vacant</u>		12/31/2016

PERSONNEL ADVISORY BOARD: 2 vacancies with terms to expire November 30, 2015. Two alternates are needed to serve in the absence of, or disqualification of, the regular members. Must be residents and registered qualified voters of the City, and shall have significant, substantive knowledge of social, legislative, political, and administrative factors affecting personnel management and employee relations. In addition, members must not hold a lucrative position in City government nor any other lucrative public office during their terms. The Board advises the Council on its findings, opinions, various conclusions and recommendations on the status of the personnel system. Meetings held on call.

Readvertise	REGULAR		
	Cox, Stephen	5	09/30/2016
	Jago, Arthur	5	09/30/2016
	Jenks, Ronald	5	09/30/2014
	Kamps, Thomas	4	09/30/2014
	Kinkade, Kevin	5	09/30/2015
	Rushing, Joy	1	09/30/2014
	Slade, Leslie	3	09/30/2015
	ALTERNATE		
	<u>Vacant</u>		11/30/2015
	Vacant		11/30/2015